Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Ngoc Can VU			09/29/2008	
Didier WILHELM			09/29/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Clariant Speciality Fine Chemicals (France)			
Street Address:	52 avenue des Champs Pierreux			
Internal Address:	Immeuble le Plein Quest			
City:	92000 Nanterre			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92000			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 123		2301799		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (704)331-7707				
Correspondence will b	e sent via US N	lail when the fax attempt is unsucces	sful.	
Phone: 704-331-7075				
Email: Vicki.Sgro@Clariant.com				
Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road				
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department				
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anthony A. Bisulca	Anthony A. Bisulca	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2006FR304-As	sign-doc20081	121121142#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. Ngoc Can VU, 23, rue Hallé, F-75014 Paris, France
- 2. Didier WILHELM, 9 rue Marcel Sembat, F-92130 Issy Les Moulineaux, France

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Clariant Specialty Fine Chemicals (France)**, a Company organized under the laws of **France** at **Immeuble le Plein Quest**, **52** avenue des **Champs Pierreux**, **92000 Nanterre**, **FRANCE**, its successors and assignees, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

"AMINOPLAST OR PHENOPLAST RESIN BASED ON AT LEAST ONE GLYOXAL MONOACETAL AND ON GLYOXYLIC ACID, AND ITS USES"

invented by me/us and described in the specification for the

French Patent Application Nr. 0604681 filed on 24/05/2006

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **Clariant Specialty Fine Chemicals (France)**, its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said **Clariant Specialty Fine Chemicals (France)**.

Signed this September 29, 2008

1